

Kotwali PS-908/2025 (Reg. No. GR-114/2025)

CNR NO:WBCB09-000150-2025

Present: Sri. Pratayay Pal, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Division)-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata Court, Cooch Behar and I/C of Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No:08

Date: 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the CCLs who are on A.I bail and I.O's Report.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

Ld. Regular P.O of this Board has deployed in SIR duty. I'm in charge of this Board today.

Both the CCLs on A.I bail are present by filling hazira through their Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Advocate for both the CCLs files a petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. No adverse report is found.

As such A.I of both the CCLs stands confirmed.

Fix **10-04-2026** for appearance of both the CCLs, Copy Supply and Plea

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate(I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar