

Kotwali PS-908/2025 (Reg. No. GR-114/2025)

CNR NO:WBCB09-000150-2025

J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No:09

Date: 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the CCLs, Copy Supply and Plea.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

Both the CCLs on bail are present by filling hazira through their Ld. Counsels.

CCLs' Copy are ready and supplied to Ld. Advocate with proper endorsement.

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

The substance of the accusation u/s-126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/3(5) of BNS is read over to the CCLs in bengali language to the effect that "on 12.11.2025 at about 16:30 hrs while the complainant's minor son was returning home from his school, at that you and your associates restrained him and started to physically assault him with iron weapons, kick, fist and blows due to previous grudge. On hearing hue and cry, the complainant came to the spot to rescue him and at that time you all also threatened them with dire consequences. As a result, the complainant's son received bleeding injury and taken to MJN Medical College & Hospital for treatment" to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "aami nirdosh" and claims to be tried as per law.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-1.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **30-04-2026** for evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**