

Kotwali PS-908/2025 (Reg. No. GR-114/2025)

CNR NO:WBCB09-000150-2025

J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No:12**

**Date: 08-06-2026**

Today the case is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCLs on bail are present by filling hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Witness i.e. CSW-1 and CSW-2 have turned up today before this Board. They are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1 & PW-2 respectively.

Through evidence of PW-1, one document has been marked as Exhibit. Let the same be kept with the record.

No further requisition for issuing summons upon the rest prosecution witnesses has been prayed by the Ld. PP.

Heard and considered.

As such evidence for the prosecution stands closed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **06-07-2026** for examination of the CCLs u/s-313 of Cr.P.C, Argument and judgement.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate**  
**Juvenile Justice Board**  
**Cooch Behar**